

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 395/2016**

M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD Petitioner
Through: Ms Bharti Baderra, Adv.

versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **25.04.2016**
IA.No.4928/2016

Plaintiff has filed this application seeking exemption from filing clear type copies of dim annexures.

Heard.

Exemption is allowed subject to the plaintiff filing the clear type copies of documents before the stage of admission denial of documents.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

IA.No.4929/2016

Plaintiff has filed this application seeking exemption from filing certified copies/originals of some documents.

Heard.

Exemption is allowed subject to the plaintiff filing the certified/original documents before the stage of admission denial of

documents.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

IA.No.4930/2016

Plaintiff has filed this application seeking permission to file additional documents at a later stage.

Heard.

The permission is granted to the plaintiff to file additional documents before the stage of admission denial of documents.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

CS(COMM) 395/2016

Fresh plaint received. Be checked & registered.

Issue summons to the defendants on filing of PF, RC and speed post for 11.08.2016.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 25, 2016/afa