

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 395/2016

M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through

Ms. Tanya Khare and Mr. Karan Jain,
Advocates

versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate for
defendant no.1

Mr. Jaswinder Singh and Ms. Shipra
Shukla, Advocates for defendant nos.
2 and 3

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

11.08.2016

Defendant nos. 1 and 3 have been served with the summons of the suit
on 31.05.2016.

Defendant no.2 has been served with the summons of the suit on
30.05.2016.

Defendants are at liberty to file their written statement within the
stipulated period with copy to the plaintiffs.

Plaintiffs shall file replication within four weeks thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings on **26th October, 2016.**

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 11, 2016/savita