

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 395/2016

M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through Ms. Bharti Badesra, Advocate

versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS Defendants

Through Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate for
defendant no.1

Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate for
defendant nos. 2 and 3

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **26.10.2016**

Defendant no.1 has filed written statement on 29.08.2016 i.e. within
90 days from the date of service of summons.

Defendant nos. 2 and 3 have not filed their written statement. The
period of 120 days for filing the written statement has already been expired.

**Hence, right of defendant nos. 2 and 3 to file their written statement
stands closed.**

Ld. counsel for defendant nos. 2 and 3 submits that he has not
received the copy of written statement of defendant no.1. Let a copy be
supplied to him within a week from today.

Replication, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.

Parties shall file their original documents within six weeks from today
after exchanging the copies.

Affidavit of admission/denial of the documents be filed within ten weeks from today after exchanging the copies.

Put up for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **13th January, 2017**.

ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 26, 2016
savita