



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 395/2016**

M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through **Ms. Bharti Badesra, Advocate**

versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS Defendants

Through **Mr. Saurabh Mishra and Mr. Vivek Tyagi, Advocates for defendant no.1**
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate for defendant nos.2 and 3

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.01.2017**

Ld. counsel for plaintiff under takes to file replication and all original documents during the course of the day.

Ld. counsels for the parties seek time for filing affidavits of admission/denial of the documents. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today after exchanging the copies.

Put up for admission/denial of the documents on **30th March, 2017**.

ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 13, 2017

savita