



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 395/2016**

M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Rashi Misra, Advocate**

versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS Defendants

Through **Mr. Saurabh Mishra and Mr.
Abhishek Singh, Advocates for
Defendant no.1
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate for
Defendant nos. 2 and 3**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 13.07.2017

Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 submits that he has filed affidavit of admission/denial of documents vide Dy. Nos. 315460 and 315437 dated 12.07.2017, but the same is not on record. Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 to ensure that same is placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Put up for admission/denial of documents on **27th July, 2017.**

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 13, 2017
savita