



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 395/2016

M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through Ms. Tanya Khan, Advocate

versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS Defendants

Through Mr. Saurabh Mishra and Mr. Vivek Tyagi and Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocates for Defendant no. 1
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate for Defendant nos. 2 and 3

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

06.09.2017

Admission/denial of documents has been conducted by ld. counsels for plaintiff and defendant no.1.

Plaintiff has admitted six documents of defendant no.1 which are exhibited as Ex.D-1/1 to Ex.D-1/6.

Defendant no.1 has denied all the documents of the plaintiff.

Admission/denial of documents stands concluded.

It is submitted by ld. counsels for the parties that the present matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter i.e. CS(COMM) No. 387/2016, in which admission/denial of remaining documents is to be conducted on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **12th October, 2017.**

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 06, 2017/savita