



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 395/2016**

M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through **Ms. Tanya Khare, Advocate**

versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS Defendants

Through **Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Mr. Vivek Tyagi
and Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocates
for Defendant no.1
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate for
Defendant nos. 2 and 3**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 12.10.2017

Admission/denial of documents has already been concluded on the last date of hearing.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **6th November, 2017.**

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 12, 2017

savita