



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 395/2016

M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through : Mr.Birender Bhatt, Advocate.

versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through : Mr.Saurabh Mishra and Mr.Abhishek Singh, Advocates for defendant No.1.
Mr.Jaswinder Singh, Advocate for defendants No.2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

25.07.2018

IA No.1771/2018

The learned counsel for the defendant No.1 says that he does not wish to file any reply.

Reply on behalf of the defendants No.2 & 3 already filed. The learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file rejoinder. Be filed within four weeks from today.

List for arguments on 08.10.2018.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

JULY 25, 2018

M