



\$~3&4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CS(COMM) 387/2016

TANYA HEALTHCARE & ORS Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Bharti Badesra & Mr. Adarsh
Priyadarshi, Advs.

Versus

H.S.C.C. (INDIA) LTD & ORS Defendant

Through: Saurabh Mishra & Mr. Abhishek
Singh, Advs. for D-1.

Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv. for D-2&3.

AND

+ **CS(COMM) 395/2016**

JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Bharti Badesra & Mr. Adarsh
Priyadarshi, Advs.

Versus

H.S.C.C. (INDIA) LTD & ORS Defendants

Through: Saurabh Mishra & Mr. Abhishek
Singh, Advs. for D-1.

Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv. for D-2&3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

06.12.2018

1. The counsels have mentioned the matter.
2. The counsel for the defendants no.2 and 3 states that he is unwell.
3. List on 5th March, 2019.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

DECEMBER 06, 2018

'gsr' ..