

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 395/2016

M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Adarsh Priyadarshi, Advocate
versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Ms.Jaswinder Singh, Advocate for
D-2 & 3.
Mr Saurabh Mishra, Advocate for
defendant (HSCC)

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.05.2019**

File received from the court of Sh.Sharad Gupta, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

IA No. 7185/19

Notice accepted by learned counsel for D-2 & 3 .

D-2 & 3 are directed to file reply, if any within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any.

Issue notice of the IA to D-1 through counsel on PF for 8.7.19. copy of notice be given dasti.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 15, 2019/gk