

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 395/2016**
M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through **Ms. Bharti Badesra & Mr. Birender**
Bhatt, Advs.

versus
H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS Defendant
Through **Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Mr. Abhishek**
Singh & Ms. Samridhi Pal, Advs. for
D-1
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv. for D-2&3

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 08.07.2019

IA No.7185/2019 u/S 153 CPC moved by plaintiff

Learned counsel for defendant no.1 is present and accepts notice of the captioned IA. It is stated that defendant no.1 has no objection to the captioned IA and that reply to the captioned is not required to be filed by defendant no.1.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant no.2&3 for filing of reply to the captioned IA. At request, let reply, if any, be filed by defendant no.2&3 within two weeks as last opportunity with copy to the opposite side, who may file rejoinder, if any, within one week on receipt of copy of reply.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings on this IA on 08.08.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 08, 2019/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)