

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 395/2016**
M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through **Ms. Bharti Badesra & Mr. Birender**
Bhatt, Advs.

versus
H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS Defendant
Through **Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Mr. Abhishek**
Singh, Ms. Samridhi Pal & Ms.
Aashna Bhatia, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv. for D-2&3

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 08.08.2019

IA No.7185/2019 u/S 153 CPC moved by plaintiff

Defendant no.1 has already given its no objection to the captioned IA.

Learned counsel for defendant no.2&3 is present and submits that through the captioned IA, the plaintiff is seeking now to incorporate CGHS Medical Store Depot through additional Director and Directorate General of Health Services through Deputy Director as defendant no.2&3, whereas previously the officials of proposed defendant no.2&3 were arrayed as defendant no.2&3.

It is also stated that issue of the limitation is to be agitated and the right of the defendant no.2&3 would be prejudiced, if written statement will be filed before the disposal of the captioned IA in as much as defendant no.2&3 will have to file fresh written statement of the department concerned. He also stated that at least two weeks time is required for filing of reply to the captioned IA.

Since the court's date is short, therefore the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed there i.e. on 20.08.2019, for further directions.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 08, 2019/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)