

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 395/2016**
M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through
versus
H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS Defendant
Through Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Mr. Abhishek
Singh, Ms. Samridhi Pal & Ms. Rhea
Gandhi, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv. for D-2&3

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER

% **26.08.2019**

**IA No.11566/2019 u/S 151 CPC moved by defendant no.2&3 for
condonation of delay in filing of written statement**

Learned counsel for the applicants submits that the captioned
IA has become infructuous in terms of directions of the Hon'ble Court
vide order dated 20.08.2019.

In view of above, the captioned IA is dismissed as infructuous.
IA stands disposed of.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 26, 2019/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)