



\$~26 to 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 386/2016

MR RAKESH JAIN

..... Plaintiff

versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

+ CS(COMM) 387/2016

M/S TANYA HEALTHCARE & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

+ CS(COMM) 395/2016

M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Appearances:

Ms. Bharti Badesra, Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi, Mr. Binder Bhatt,
Advocates for plaintiffs.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Ms. Aashnaa Bhatia, Ms. Bhumi Agrawal,
Advocates for D-1.

Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate for D-2 and 3 in item Nos. 26 to 28.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

19.04.2023

%



The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 14.07.2023.

APRIL 19, 2023
'Bhupi'

PRATEEK JALAN, J