



\$~1 to 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 386/2016**
MR RAKESH JAIN Plaintiff
Through: **Ms. Bharti Badesra & Mr. Birender Bhatt, Advs.**

Versus
H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS Defendants
Through: **Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Ms. Aashnaa Bhatia, Ms. Bhumi Agrawal & Mr. Abhinav Pandey, Advs. for D-1**
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv. for D-2&3 (joined through VC)

2
+ **CS(COMM) 387/2016**
M/S TANYA HEALTHCARE & ORS Plaintiffs
Through: **Ms. Bharti Badesra & Mr. Birender Bhatt, Advs.**

Versus
H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS Defendants
Through: **Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Ms. Aashnaa Bhatia, Ms. Bhumi Agrawal & Mr. Abhinav Pandey, Advs. for D-1**
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv. for D-2&3 (joined through VC)

3
+ **CS(COMM) 395/2016**
M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through: **Ms. Bharti Badesra & Mr. Birender Bhatt, Advs.**

Versus
H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS Defendants
Through: **Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Ms. Aashnaa Bhatia, Ms. Bhumi Agrawal & Mr. Abhinav Pandey, Advs. for D-1**
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv. for D-2&3 (joined through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **27.05.2024**



1. It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.2&3 that inadvertently, he stated on the last date of hearing that Written Statement alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents was filed by the defendant no.2&3 before the amendment of the Plaint. He submits that initially, the defendant no.2&3 have not filed Written Statement alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents. However, the defendant no.2&3 were given opportunity to file Written Statement after amendment of the Plaint as recorded in order dated 03.05.2019. So, the Written Statement alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents was filed by defendant no.2&3 after amendment of the Plaint and it was taken on record on 20.08.2019. It is corrected accordingly.

2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to file Joint Schedule of the documents. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today and the last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for the same. The plaintiff is directed to share draft of Joint Schedule of the documents with learned respective counsels for the defendant1 and defendant no.2&3 within one working week. Learned respective counsel for defendant no1 and defendant no.2&3 are directed to provide their inputs, if any, to the draft of Joint Schedule of the documents to learned counsel for the plaintiff within one working week thereafter. The plaintiff is directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents within three weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.



3. The parties are directed to file their respective proposed issues within two working weeks with copies to be exchanged as a last and final opportunity.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents/further proceedings on 29.08.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 27, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any