



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 395/2016**

M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Bharti Badesra, Mr. Birender Bhatt, Adv.**

versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.**
for D-2 and D-3. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% 29.08.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Ms. Priya Mehendra vide Order dated 28.06.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.).

The case is fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits. Joint Document Schedule has been e-filed by plaintiff but hard copy of Joint Document Schedule has not come on record.

Perusal of Order dated 06.09.2017 reveals that part admission/denial had already done on the said date qua documents of plaintiff and defendant no.1.

Plaintiff had admitted 6 documents of defendant no.1 which had been exhibited as Ex. D-1/1 to Ex. D-1/6. Defendant no.1 had not admitted any document of plaintiff. However at that time, defendant no. 2 and 3 had not filed Written Statement due to which admission/denial and marking of exhibits qua defendant no. 2 and 3 was not done.



All the parties are directed to inspect the file physically as well as online and to apprise the Court on next date that admission/denial qua which documents is left to be done.

Be fixed for remaining admission/denial and marking of exhibits with connected cases CS(COMM) 386/2016 and CS(COMM) 387/2016 on 16.10.2024 as last and final opportunity to all the parties. Hard Copy of Joint Document Schedule be filed on record by the plaintiff within two weeks.

The parties/counsels are directed to appear physically with original documents on the next date of hearing.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 29, 2024/sm