



\$~13

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 395/2016

M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Bharti Badesra, Mr. Birender Bhatt,
Advs.

versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Ms. Aashnaa Bhatia,
Adv. for D-1
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Ms. Shipra Shukla,
Adv. for D-2 and D-3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

16.10.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits but perusal of hard copy of Joint Document Schedule reveals that certain columns of Joint Document Schedule are blank qua the status of admission/denial of the opposite parties. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time for filing revised Joint Document Schedule.

Plaintiff is directed to inspect the file physically and to compile all the documents of plaintiff and defendants and file revised Joint Document Schedule as per the affidavits of admission/denial filed by all the parties which are on record, within four weeks.

CS(COMM) 395/2016

Page 1 of 2



In the meantime Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has requested for exploring possibility of settlement in Mediation. However, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3 has requested for some time for seeking instructions from defendants no. 2 and 3 in this regard. Parties may apprise the Court on next date of hearing for exploring possibility of settlement in Mediation.

Hard copy of documents if any filed during Covid-19 period, be filed with the Registry within four weeks. The parties/counsels are directed to appear physically with original documents on the next date of hearing. Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits alongwith connected cases CS(COMM) 386/2016 and CS(COMM) 387/2016 on 16.12.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 16 2024/sm