

\$~7



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 395/2016**

M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Bharti Badesra, Mr. Birender Bhatt,**
Mr. shubham Jindal, Advs.
versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Ms. Aashnaa Bhatia,**
Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv. for D-2 and 3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% 12.02.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per file noting, Joint Document Schedule has been filed by plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 has stated that admission/denial of documents qua defendant no.1 had already been done in year 2017 and the admission/denial of documents qua defendants no.2 and 3 is left to be completed.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 and 3 has appeared online and stated that he cannot appear physically due to backache but he seeks some time for seeking instructions from defendant no.2 and 3 for exploring possibility of settlement.

Ld. main counsels for plaintiff and defendant no.2 and 3 are directed to appear physically on next date. Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits qua defendant no.2 and 3 on 28.04.2025 at 12.30 PM.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/sm