



\$~16

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 395/2016

M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Bharti Badesra, Mr. Birender Bhatta,
Adv.

versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Ms. Aashnaa
Bhatia, Ms. Bhumi Agrawal, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

28.04.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits by defendants no.2 and 3 but the file is very bulky due to which parties are unable to locate the documents. Both the parties are directed to inspect all the connected files of all the three cases physically and to flag the documents required for marking of exhibits, atleast one week before next date of hearing.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits by defendants no.2 and 3 with connected cases CS(COMM) 386/2016 and CS(COMM) 387/2016 on 01.08.2025. It is clarified that if steps are not taken before the next date of hearing, heavy cost will be imposed upon the defaulting party on the next date of hearing.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:46:56

APRIL 28, 2025/SM