



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 395/2016**

M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Bharti Badesra and Mr. Birender
Bhatt.

versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Ms. Aashnaa
Bhatia and Mr. Kapil Kaushik for
defendant no.1.
Mr. Jaswinder Singh for defendant no.2

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **01.08.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Reader of this Court is on leave today.

List alongwith CS(COMM) 386/2016 and CS(COMM) 387/2016 on
28.11.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 1, 2025/SM