



\$~9

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 395/2016

M/S JENSON FINVEST PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gautam Khaitan, Ms. Bhartyi Badesra,  
Mr. Birender Bhatt, Advs.

versus

H S C C (INDIA) LTD & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Ms. Aashnaa Bhatia,  
Advs. for D-1. (Through VC)  
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv. for D-2 and 3

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**28.11.2025**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 and 3 seeks some more time to exhibit the documents as he states that he is held up in some other case.

Adjournment opposed.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to defendants no.2 and 3 to conduct admission/denial.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 02.02.2026 and 03.02.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 28, 2025/sm**